
 

ITEM 9.4 
 

RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY / COASTAL POLICY SOLUTIONS 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 

The Professional Services Agreement between the Richardson Bay Regional Agency and Coastal 
Policy Solutions, dated June 11, 2021 is amended as follows: 

Section 21: 

Contract Manager: Curtis Havel, Harbormaster, is replaced by Steve McGrath (Interim) Executive 
Director 

Exhibit A:  

Amended to include the following: 

• Task 6: NOAA Wildlife and Habitat Monitoring 

o Activities:  

1. Coordinate seasonal waterbird monitoring at the anchorage, aerial eelgrass 
survey during the summers of 2022 and 2023 to document changes to anchor 
scour, and 2022 eelgrass bathymetric survey of eelgrass density and distribution  

o Deliverables: Waterbird Monitoring Report, Aerial Eelgrass Survey Report, Bathymetric 
Survey Report 

• Task 7: NOAA Project Management 

o Activities: 

1. Conduct day-to-day project management, including contractor oversight, partner 
relations, and submittal of reports and invoices as required by funder 

o Deliverables: Progress reports and invoices as required 

Exhibit B: 

1.  Base Contract fee is increased from $215,000 to $335,014.75 

6. Maximum Contract Amount is increased from $215,000 to $335,014.75 

 

CONTRACTOR:     APPROVED BY: 

Coastal Policy Solutions    Richardson Bay Regional Agency 

By:       By:      

Name:       Name:      

Title:       Title:      

Date:       Date:      


